

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

We Marshall-Tufflex Limited Castleham Industrial Estate, 55-65 Castleham Road, St. Leonards-on-Sea, East Sussex, TN38 9NU, United Kingdom

Declare under our sole responsibility that the products: UNDERFLOOR POWERTRACK

To which this Declaration relate are in conformity with the following standards and directives:

BS 7671:2018, Requirements for electrical installations, IET Wiring Regulations, Eighteenth edition

Low Voltage Directive (LVD) 2014/35/EU

BS EN 61534-1:2011+A1:2014, Powertrack systems General requirements

BS EN 61534-22:2014, Powertrack systems Particular requirements for powertrack systems intended for on floor or under floor installation

INTERTEK – Testing of the Marshall Tufflex Powertrack System to the Requirements of EN 61534-22 AND EN 61534-1, Report No.100967032LHD-001

ASTA Certificate 18559 for Short Circuit test to BS EN 61534-22:2009 Clauses 15.4, 18.4.3.2 & 18.4.3.3

Building Testing Limited, Tensile Load Testing of Power Connection System Flexible Conduit Tap-off and Coupler Fittings, Report No. B2506/6852 & Report No. B2506/6976

J. Chamler

Jon Chamberlain Managing Director Signed for and on behalf of Marshall-Tufflex Ltd CE

Date: 09/11/2022

Reg No: - 00374185-Registered in England & Wales, Registered Office: 55-65 Castleham Road, St. Leonards-on-Sea, East Sussex TN38 9NU. A member of the Marshall-Tufflex Group of Companies

CERT000127 Issue 3